
EKL:n Mikkelin piirin pilkkimestaruuskisat   TULOSLUETTELO 
Joroinen, Tahkoranta 
         26.3.2013 
 
 

NAISET YLI 70 
 
1. Venäläinen Edit  Haukivuoren Eläkkeensaajat ry  2,692 kg 
2. Oinonen Marjatta Sulkavan Eläkeläisystävät ry  2,232 " 
3. Laurikainen Annikki Kellarpellon Eläkkeensaajat ry  2,124 " 
4. Miettinen Sylvi  Kellarpellon Eläkkeensaajat ry  1,746 " 
5. Asikainen Elli  Sulkavan Eläkeläisystävät ry  1,644 " 
6. Laakkonen Lea  Kellarpellon Eläkkeensaajat ry  1,486 " 
7. Halonen Eila  Haukivuoren Eläkkeensaajat ry  1,462 " 
8. Savolainen Irja  Sulkavan Eläkeläisystävät ry  1,348 " 
9. Koponen Irma  Kellarpellon Eläkkeensaajat ry  1,036 " 
10. Tenkanen Elli  Mikkelin Eläkkeensaajat ry  0,920 " 
11. Luukonen Sinikka Mikkelin Eläkkeensaajat ry  0,830 " 
12 Tissari Mirja  Kangasniemen Eläkkeensaajat ry 0,648 " 
13. Loikkanen Maija Sulkavan Eläkeläisystävät ry  0,532 " 
14. Andersin Anni  Kellarpellon Eläkkeensaajat ry  0,454 " 
15. Pohjalainen Paula Sulkavan Eläkeläisystävät ry  0,324 " 
 Rautiainen Seija Rantasalmen Eläkkeensaajat ry 
  

NAISET ALLE 70 
 
1. Tolvanen Tarja  Joroisten Eläkkeensaajat ry  2,806 kg 
2. Turunen Elsa  Mäntyharjun Eläkkeensaajat ry  2,280 " 
3. Tuovinen Eila  Mikkelin Eläkkeensaajat ry  1,990 " 
4. Mesiäinen Pirjo  Otavan Seudun Eläkkeensaajat ry 1,814 " 
5. Ahonen Pirkko  Mikkelin Eläkkeensaajat ry  1,780 " 
6. Särkkä Rauni  Joroisten Eläkkeensaajat ry  1,646 " 
7. Bäck Katri  Kellarpellon Eläkkeensaajat ry  1,580 " 
8. Hännikäinen Pirjo Mäntyharjun Eläkkeensaajat ry  1,186 " 
9. Kukkonen Hilkka Sulkavan Eläkeläisystävät ry  1,178 " 
10. Häkkinen Ritva  Mikkelin Eläkkeensaajat ry  1,058 " 
11. Valjakka Seija  Mäntyharjun Eläkkeensaajat ry  0,900 " 
12. Vilve Anja  Mikkelin Eläkkeensaajat ry  0,808 " 
13. Räisänen Marja-Liisa Rantasalmen Eläkkeensaajat ry  0,778 " 
14. Saarivuori kerttu Haukivuoren Eläkkeensaajat ry  0,730 " 
15. Issakainen Marja Rantasalmen Eläkkeensaajat ry  0,218 " 
16. Teittinen leena  Haukivuoren Eläkkeensaajat ry  0,186 " 
17. Luhanko Paula  Haukivuoren Eläkkeensaajat ry  0,100 " 
 

MIEHET YLI 70 
 
1. Jokinen Veikko  Otavan Seudun Eläkkeensaajat ry 3,574 kg 
2. Koivunen Tapio  Mikkelin Eläkkeensajat ry  3,192 " 
3. Miettinen Simo  Kellarpellon Eläkkeensaajat ry  2,676 " 
4. Laurikainen Raimo Kellarpellon Eläkkeensaajat ry  2,452 " 
5. Ahonen Esko  Mikkelin Eläkkeensaajat ry  2,386 " 
6. Kojo Keijo  Kellarpellon Eläkkeensaajat ry  2,302 " 
7. Paukku Martti  Haukivuoren Eläkkeensaajat ry  2,194 " 
8. Tuovinen Olli  Mikkelin Eläkkeensaajat ry  2,178 " 
9. Pulkkinen Tauno Kangasniemen Eläkkeensaajat ry 2,068 " 
10. Valkonen Seppo Sulkavan Eläkeläisystävät ry  2,038 " 
11 Ilvonen Jouko  Mikkelin Eläkkeensaajat ry  2,026 " 
12. Savolainen Aimo Sulkavan Eläkeläisystävät ry  1,984 " 
13. Muinonen Tauno Mikkelin Eläkkeensaajat ry  1,834 " 
14. Ahonen Kalevi  Sulkavan Eläkeläisystävät ry  1,796 " 
15 Silvennoinen Mauri Kellarpellon Eläkkeensaajat ry  1,794 " 
16. Laakkonen Terho Kellarpellon Eläkkeensaajat ry  1,786 " 



17. Hänninen Erkki  Sulkavan Eläkeläisystävät ry  1,734 " 
18. Järvinen Ilkka  Mikkelin Eläkkeensaajat ry  1,732 " 
19. Venäläinen Kalevi Haukivuoren Eläkkeensaajat ry  1,700 " 
20. Parkkali Taavi  Mikkelin Eläkkeensaajat ry  1,628 " 
21. Kortman Matti  Mikkelin Eläkkeensaajat ry  1,568 " 
22. Niilonen Jalmar  Mikkelin Eläkkeensaajat ry  1,346 " 
23. Saukkonen Pertti Sulkavan Eläkeläisystävät ry  1,232 " 
24. Myyryläinen Lauri Mikkelin Eläkkeensaajat ry  1,148 " 
25. Karjalainen Markku Kellarpellon Eläkkeensaajat ry  1,126 " 
26.  Jukarainen Matti Mikkelin Eläkkeensaajat ry  1,022 " 
27. Mesiäinen Veikko Otavan Seudun Eläkkeensaajat ry 1,018 " 
28. Kosonen Tapio  Sulkavan Eläkeläisystävät ry  0,952 " 
29. Auvinen Pentti  Mikkelin Eläkkeensaajat ry  0,506 " 
 

MIEHET ALLE 70 
 
1. Kinnunen Osmo Kellarpellon Eläkkeensaajat ry  4,614 kg 
2. Reinikainen Pertti Kangasniemen Eläkkeensaajat ry 4,214 " 
3. Kurki Tapani  Mikkelin Eläkkeensaajat ry  3,674 " 
4. Tammisuo Aarne Kellarpellon Eläkkeensaajat ry  2,910 " 
5. Luoma Risto  Mikkelin Eläkkeensaajat ry  2,788 " 
6. Purhonen Seppo Sulkavan eläkeläisystävät ry  2,764 " 
7. Kiljunen Heikki  Mikkelin Eläkkeensaajat ry  2,734 " 
8. Kesonen Hannu Mikkelin Eläkkeensaajat ry  2,664 " 
9. Saaranen Aarne Otavan Seudun Eläkkeensaajat ry 2,550 " 
10. Soininen Mauri  Mikkelin Eläkkeensaajat ry  2,374 " 
11. Auvinen Pekka  Sulkavan Eläkeläisystävät ry  2,360 " 
12. Muhonen Jouko Mikkelin Eläkkeensaajat ry  2,322 " 
13. Ruotsalainen Pentti Mäntyharjun Eläkkeensaajat ry  2,098 " 
14. Kukkonen Heikki Sulkavan Eläkeläisystävät ry  2,074 " 
15. Nykänen Armas  Kellarpellon Eläkkeensaajat ry  1,968 " 
16. Kärnä Esko  Hirvensalmen Eläkkeensaajat ry 1,950 " 
17. Liukkonen Veikko Hirvensalmen Eläkkeensaajat ry 1,910 " 
18. Bäck Reijo  Kellarpellon Eläkkeensaajat ry  1,890 " 
19. Tolvanen Matti  Joroisten Eläkkeensaajat ry  1,624 " 
20. Mesiäinen Taisto Otavan Seudun Eläkkeensaajat ry 1,620 " 
21. Pöllänen Erkki  Kellarpellon Eläkkeensaajat ry  1,574 " 
22. Lahtinen Jorma  Mäntyharjun Eläkkeensaajat ry  1,570 " 
23. Qvintus Hannu  Sulkavan Eläkeläisystävät ry  1,436 " 
24. Turunen Veli  Kellarpellon Eläkkeensaajat ry  1,412 " 
25. Asikainen Kalevi Sulkavan Eläkeläisystävät ry  1,408 " 
26. Laamanen Ahti  Otavan Seudun Eläkkeensaajat ry 1,396 " 
27. Liukkonen Aarre Hirvensalmen Eläkkeensaajat ry 1,296 " 
28. Käyhkö Veijo  Kellarpellon Eläkkeensaajat ry  1,288 " 
29. Hämäläinen Tommi Haukivuoren Eläkkeensaajat ry  1,162 " 
30 Veijalainen Kalervo Otavan Seudun Eläkkeensaajat ry 1,124 " 
31. Himanen Tuomo Mikkelin Eläkkeensaajat ry  1,108 " 
32. Puolakka Timo  Sulkavan Eläkeläisystävät ry  0,980 " 
33. Hänninen Timo  Haukivuoren Eläkkeensaajat ry  0,758 " 
34. Kontio Heino  Mikkelin Eläkkeensaajat ry  0,746 " 
35. Andersin Terho  Kellarpellon Eläkkeensaajat ry  0,634 " 
36. Luhanko Mauri  Haukivuoren Eläkkeensaajat ry  0,620 " 
37. Hyvönen Heikki  Joroisten Eläkkeensaajat ry  0,512 " 
38. Orpana Martti  Mikkelin Eläkkeensaajat ry  0,406 " 
39.  Hännikäinen Kalevi Mäntyharjun Eläkkeensaajat ry  0,330 " 
 Kivihalme Esa  Mikkelin Eläkkeensaajat ry 
 Nykänen Raimo Kangasniemen Eläkkeensaajat 
 

 
 
 
 



JOUKKUEKILPAILU, NAISET 
 
1. Kellarpellon Eläkkeensaajat ry 5,450 kg 
 Laurikainen Annikki   2,124 " 
 Miettinen Sylvi    1,746 " 
 Bäck Katri    1,580 " 
 
2. Sulkavan Eläkeläisystävät ry  5,224 kg 
 Oinonen Marjatta   2,232 " 
 Asikainen Elli    1,644 " 
 Savolainen Irja    1,348 " 
 
3. Haukivuoren Eläkkeensaajat ry 4,884 kg 
 Venäläinen Edit    2,692 " 
 Halonen Eila    1,462 " 
 Saarivuori Kerttu   0,730 " 
 
4. Mikkelin Eläkkeensaajat ry  4,828 kg 
 Tuovinen Eila    1,990 " 
 Ahonen Pirkko    1,780 " 
 Häkkinen Ritva    1,058 " 
 
5. Mäntyharjun Eläkkeensaajat ry 4,366 kg 
 Turunen Elsa    2,280 " 
 Hännikäinen Pirjo   1,186 " 
 Valjakka Seija    0,900 " 
 

JOUKKUEKILPAILU, MIEHET 
1. Kellarpellon Eläkkeensaajat ry 10,200 kg 
 Kinnunen Osmo     4,614 " 
 Tammisuo Aarne     2,910 " 
 Miettinen Simo      2,676 " 
 
2.  Mikkelin Eläkkeensaajat ry    9,654 kg 
 Kurki Tapani      3,674 " 
 Koivunen Tapio      3,192 " 
 Luoma Risto      2,788 " 
 
3. Otavan Seudun Eläkkeensaajat ry    7,744 kg 
 Jokinen Veikko      3,574 ” 
 Saaranen Aarne     2,360 ” 
 Mesiäinen Taisto     1,620 ” 
 
4. Sulkavan Eläkeläisystävät ry    7,198 kg 
 Purhonen Seppo     2,764 " 
 Auvinen Pekka      2,360 " 
 Kukkonen Heikki     2,074 " 
 
5. Hirvensalmen Eläkkeensaajat ry   5,156 kg 
 Kärnä Esko      1,950 " 
 Liukkonen Veikko     1,910 " 
 Liukkonen Aarre     1,296 " 
 
6. Haukivuoren Eläkkeensaajat ry   5,056 kg 
 Paukku Martti      2,194 " 
 Venäläinen Kalevi     1,700 " 
 Hämäläinen Tommi     1,162 " 
 
7. Mäntyharjun Eläkkeensaajat ry   3,998 kg 
 Ruotsalainen Pentti     2,098 " 
 Lahtinen Jorma      1,570 " 
 Hännikäinen Kalevi     0,330 " 


